973

Senate Bill 612

Published June 29, 1966.

Chapter 562

AN ACT to increase the appropriation for advertising Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation from the highway fund to the conservation commission, under section 20.280 (4) (z) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$100,000 for fiscal year 1965–66 and by \$100,000 for fiscal year 1966–67 for the purpose of advertising Wisconsin pursuant to section 23.09 (7) (L) of the statutes.

Approved June 17, 1966.